HUYETT.COM  •  785-392-3017
Prices, materials, dimensions, tolerances, designs, and grades subject to change without notice. © 2015 G.L. Huyett
85
Description
For detailed specifications and tolerances, visi t Huyett.com.
Prefix	 Material/Finish
How to Identify
Standard – Din MetricDIN 94
CPMS	 =	 Stainless Steel, Plain
CPMY	 =	 Carbon Steel, Zinc Yellow
CPMZ	 =	 Carbon Steel, Zinc Clear
Material/finish combinations may not be available in all sizes.
B
A
L
1.	 Verify half-round wire with extended prong.
2.	 Measure outside diameter (A).
3.	 Measure effective length (L).
4.	 Find the part in the chart below.
A split pin manufactured from half-round steel wire that is
fastened, after passing through a hole, by bending the ends. Cotter
pins provide simple, low-cost, yet secure locking between parts.
Additional Sizes and finishes may
be available upon request
Item Number
(L)
Effective Length
1.00 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 0.90/0.80 mm
(B) Width: 1.00 mm 0.90/0.80 mm
+1.00/-1.00 mm
PREFIX-010-006 6.00 mm
PREFIX-010-008 8.00 mm
PREFIX-010-010 10.00 mm
PREFIX-010-012 12.00 mm
PREFIX-010-014 14.00 mm
PREFIX-010-016 16.00 mm
PREFIX-010-018 18.00 mm
PREFIX-010-020 20.00 mm
PREFIX-010-022 22.00 mm
PREFIX-010-025 25.00 mm
+1.50/-1.50 mm
PREFIX-010-032 32.00 mm
PREFIX-010-036 36.00 mm
Item Number
(L)
Effective Length
1.20 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 1.00/.0.90 mm
(B) Width: 1.20 mm 1.00/0.90 mm
+1.00/-1.00 mm
PREFIX-012-008 8.00 mm
PREFIX-012-010 10.00 mm
PREFIX-012-012 12.00 mm
PREFIX-012-014 14.00 mm
PREFIX-012-016 16.00 mm
PREFIX-012-018 18.00 mm
PREFIX-012-020 20.00 mm
PREFIX-012-022 22.00 mm
PREFIX-012-025 25.00 mm
PREFIX-012-028 28.00 mm
1.60 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 1.40/1.30 mm
(B) Width: 1.60 mm 1.40/1.30 mm
+1.00/-1.00 mm
PREFIX-016-006 6.00 mm
PREFIX-016-008 8.00 mm
PREFIX-016-010 10.00 mm
Item Number
(L)
Effective Length
PREFIX-016-012 12.00 mm
PREFIX-016-014 14.00 mm
PREFIX-016-016 16.00 mm
PREFIX-016-018 18.00 mm
PREFIX-016-020 20.00 mm
PREFIX-016-022 22.00 mm
PREFIX-016-025 25.00 mm
PREFIX-016-028 28.00 mm
+1.50/-1.50 mm
PREFIX-016-032 32.00 mm
PREFIX-016-036 36.00 mm
PREFIX-016-040 40.00 mm
2.00 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 1.80/1.70 mm
(B) Width: 2.00 mm 1.80/1.70 mm
+1.00/-1.00 mm
PREFIX-020-006 6.00 mm
PREFIX-020-010 10.00 mm
PREFIX-020-012 12.00 mm
PREFIX-020-014 14.00 mm
PREFIX-020-016 16.00 mm
PREFIX-020-018 18.00 mm
PREFIX-020-020 20.00 mm
To Order,
Replace Prefix
With Your Choice:
CPMS • CPMY • CPMZ
BOX 232 • MINNEAPOLIS, KS • 67467
HUYETT.COM  •  785-392-3017
Prices, materials, dimensions, tolerances, designs, and grades subject to change without notice. © 2015 G.L. Huyett
Sales@Huyett.com • Fax 785-392-2845
86
For detailed specifications and tolerances, visi t Huyett.com.
Prefix	 Material/Finish
Item Number
(L)
Effective Length
PREFIX-032-018 18.00 mm
PREFIX-032-020 20.00 mm
PREFIX-032-022 22.00 mm
PREFIX-032-025 25.00 mm
PREFIX-032-028 28.00 mm
+1.50/-1.50 mm
PREFIX-032-032 32.00 mm
PREFIX-032-036 36.00 mm
PREFIX-032-040 40.00 mm
PREFIX-032-045 45.00 mm
PREFIX-032-050 50.00 mm
PREFIX-032-056 56.00 mm
PREFIX-032-063 63.00 mm
PREFIX-032-071 71.00 mm
3.50 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 3.20/3.00 mm
(B) Width: 3.50 mm 3.20/3.00 mm
+1.00/-1.00 mm
PREFIX-035-016 16.00 mm
PREFIX-035-018 18.00 mm
PREFIX-035-020 20.00 mm
PREFIX-035-022 22.00 mm
PREFIX-035-025 25.00 mm
PREFIX-035-028 28.00 mm
+1.50/-1.50 mm
PREFIX-035-032 32.00 mm
PREFIX-035-036 36.00 mm
PREFIX-035-040 40.00 mm
PREFIX-035-045 45.00 mm
PREFIX-035-050 50.00 mm
PREFIX-035-056 56.00 mm
PREFIX-035-063 63.00 mm
PREFIX-035-071 71.00 mm
PREFIX-035-080 80.00 mm
4.00 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 3.70/3.50 mm
(B) Width: 4.00 mm 3.70/3.50 mm
+1.00/-1.00 mm
PREFIX-040-016 16.00 mm
PREFIX-040-018 18.00 mm
PREFIX-040-020 20.00 mm
Item Number
(L)
Effective Length
PREFIX-040-022 22.00 mm
PREFIX-040-025 25.00 mm
PREFIX-040-028 28.00 mm
+1.50/-1.50 mm
PREFIX-040-032 32.00 mm
PREFIX-040-036 36.00 mm
PREFIX-040-040 40.00 mm
PREFIX-040-045 45.00 mm
PREFIX-040-050 50.00 mm
PREFIX-040-056 56.00 mm
PREFIX-040-063 63.00 mm
PREFIX-040-071 71.00 mm
PREFIX-040-080 80.00 mm
+2.00/-2.00 mm
PREFIX-040-100 100.00 mm
4.50 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 4.20/4.00 mm
(B) Width: 4.50 mm 4.20/4.00 mm
+1.00/-1.00 mm
PREFIX-045-016 16.00 mm
PREFIX-045-018 18.00 mm
PREFIX-045-020 20.00 mm
PREFIX-045-022 22.00 mm
PREFIX-045-025 25.00 mm
PREFIX-045-028 28.00 mm
+1.50/-1.50 mm
PREFIX-045-032 32.00 mm
PREFIX-045-036 36.00 mm
PREFIX-045-040 40.00 mm
PREFIX-045-045 45.00 mm
PREFIX-045-050 50.00 mm
PREFIX-045-056 56.00 mm
PREFIX-045-063 63.00 mm
PREFIX-045-071 71.00 mm
5.00 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 4.60/4.40 mm
(B) Width: 5.00 mm 4.60/4.40 mm
+1.00/-1.00 mm
PREFIX-050-016 16.00 mm
PREFIX-050-020 20.00 mm
PREFIX-050-022 22.00 mm
B
A
L
CPMS	 =	 Stainless Steel, Plain
CPMY	 =	 Carbon Steel, Zinc Yellow
CPMZ	 =	 Carbon Steel, Zinc Clear
Material/finish combinations may not be available in all sizes.
Standard – Din Metric DIN 94
Item Number
(L)
Effective Length
2.00 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 1.80/1.70 mm
(B) Width: 2.00 mm 1.80/1.70 mm
+1.00/-1.00 mm
PREFIX-020-022 22.00 mm
PREFIX-020-025 25.00 mm
PREFIX-020-028 28.00 mm
+1.50/-1.50 mm
PREFIX-020-032 32.00 mm
PREFIX-020-036 36.00 mm
PREFIX-020-040 40.00 mm
PREFIX-020-045 45.00 mm
PREFIX-020-050 50.00 mm
2.50 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 2.30/2.10 mm
(B) Width: 2.50 mm 2.30/2.10 mm
+1.00/-1.00 mm
PREFIX-025-010 10.00 mm
PREFIX-025-012 12.00 mm
PREFIX-025-014 14.00 mm
PREFIX-025-016 16.00 mm
PREFIX-025-018 18.00 mm
PREFIX-025-020 20.00 mm
PREFIX-025-022 22.00 mm
PREFIX-025-025 25.00 mm
PREFIX-025-028 28.00 mm
+1.50/-1.50 mm
PREFIX-025-032 32.00 mm
PREFIX-025-036 36.00 mm
PREFIX-025-040 40.00 mm
PREFIX-025-045 45.00 mm
PREFIX-025-050 50.00 mm
3.20 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 2.90/2.70 mm
(B) Width: 3.20 mm 2.90/2.70 mm
+1.00/-1.00 mm
PREFIX-032-010 10.00 mm
PREFIX-032-012 12.00 mm
PREFIX-032-016 16.00 mm
HUYETT.COM  •  785-392-3017
Prices, materials, dimensions, tolerances, designs, and grades subject to change without notice. © 2015 G.L. Huyett
87
For detailed specifications and tolerances, visi t Huyett.com.
Standard – Din MetricDIN 94
Item Number
(L)
Effective Length
PREFIX-050-025 25.00 mm
PREFIX-050-028 28.00 mm
+1.50/-1.50 mm
PREFIX-050-032 32.00 mm
PREFIX-050-036 36.00 mm
PREFIX-050-040 40.00 mm
PREFIX-050-045 45.00 mm
PREFIX-050-050 50.00 mm
PREFIX-050-056 56.00 mm
PREFIX-050-063 63.00 mm
PREFIX-050-071 71.00 mm
PREFIX-050-080 80.00 mm
+2.00/-2.00 mm
PREFIX-050-090 90.00 mm
PREFIX-050-100 100.00 mm
6.30 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 5.90/5.70 mm
(B) Width: 6.30 mm 5.90/5.70 mm
+1.00/-1.00 mm
PREFIX-063-020 20.00 mm
PREFIX-063-025 25.00 mm
PREFIX-063-028 28.00 mm
+1.50/-1.50 mm
PREFIX-063-032 32.00 mm
PREFIX-063-036 36.00 mm
PREFIX-063-040 40.00 mm
PREFIX-063-045 45.00 mm
PREFIX-063-050 50.00 mm
PREFIX-063-056 56.00 mm
PREFIX-063-063 63.00 mm
PREFIX-063-071 71.00 mm
PREFIX-063-080 80.00 mm
+2.00/-2.00 mm
PREFIX-063-090 90.00 mm
PREFIX-063-100 100.00 mm
PREFIX-063-112 112.00 mm
PREFIX-063-120 120.00 mm
PREFIX-063-125 125.00 mm
7.00 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 6.60/6.40 mm
(B) Width: 7.00 mm 6.60/6.40 mm
+1.50/-1.50 mm
PREFIX-070-032 32.00 mm
PREFIX-070-036 36.00 mm
PREFIX-070-040 40.00 mm
PREFIX-070-045 45.00 mm
PREFIX-070-050 50.00 mm
PREFIX-070-056 56.00 mm
PREFIX-070-063 63.00 mm
Item Number
(L)
Effective Length
PREFIX-070-071 71.00 mm
PREFIX-070-080 80.00 mm
+2.00/-2.00 mm
PREFIX-070-090 90.00 mm
PREFIX-070-100 100.00 mm
PREFIX-070-112 112.00 mm
PREFIX-070-120 120.00 mm
PREFIX-070-125 125.00 mm
8.00 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 7.50/7.30 mm
(B) Width: 8.00 mm 7.50/7.30 mm
+1.00/-1.00 mm
PREFIX-080-025 25.00 mm
PREFIX-080-028 28.00 mm
+1.50/-1.50 mm
PREFIX-080-032 32.00 mm
PREFIX-080-036 36.00 mm
PREFIX-080-040 40.00 mm
PREFIX-080-045 45.00 mm
PREFIX-080-050 50.00 mm
PREFIX-080-056 56.00 mm
PREFIX-080-063 63.00 mm
PREFIX-080-071 71.00 mm
PREFIX-080-080 80.00 mm
+2.00/-2.00 mm
PREFIX-080-090 90.00 mm
PREFIX-080-100 100.00 mm
PREFIX-080-112 112.00 mm
PREFIX-080-125 125.00 mm
PREFIX-080-140 140.00 mm
9.00 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 8.50/8.30 mm
(B) Width: 9.00 mm 8.50/8.30 mm
+1.50/-1.50 mm
PREFIX-090-045 45.00 mm
PREFIX-090-050 50.00 mm
PREFIX-090-056 56.00 mm
PREFIX-090-063 63.00 mm
PREFIX-090-071 71.00 mm
PREFIX-090-080 80.00 mm
+2.00/-2.00 mm
PREFIX-090-090 90.00 mm
PREFIX-090-100 100.00 mm
PREFIX-090-112 112.00 mm
PREFIX-090-125 125.00 mm
PREFIX-090-140 140.00 mm
PREFIX-090-160 160.00 mm
Item Number
(L)
Effective Length
10.00 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 9.50/9.30 mm
(B) Width: 10.00 mm 9.50/9.30 mm
+1.50/-1.50 mm
PREFIX-100-040 40.00 mm
PREFIX-100-050 50.00 mm
PREFIX-100-056 56.00 mm
PREFIX-100-063 63.00 mm
PREFIX-100-071 71.00 mm
PREFIX-100-080 80.00 mm
+2.00/-2.00 mm
PREFIX-100-090 90.00 mm
PREFIX-100-100 100.00 mm
PREFIX-100-112 112.00 mm
PREFIX-100-125 125.00 mm
PREFIX-100-140 140.00 mm
PREFIX-100-160 160.00 mm
PREFIX-100-180 180.00 mm
12.00 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 11.50/11.30 mm
(B) Width: 12.00 mm 11.50/11.30 mm
+1.50/-1.50 mm
PREFIX-120-063 63.00 mm
PREFIX-120-071 71.00 mm
PREFIX-120-080 80.00 mm
+2.00/-2.00 mm
PREFIX-120-090 90.00 mm
PREFIX-120-100 100.00 mm
PREFIX-120-112 112.00 mm
PREFIX-120-125 125.00 mm
PREFIX-120-140 140.00 mm
PREFIX-120-160 160.00 mm
PREFIX-120-180 180.00 mm
13.00 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 12.40/12.10 mm
(B) Width: 13.00 mm 12.40/12.10 mm
+1.50/-1.50 mm
PREFIX-130-071 71.00 mm
PREFIX-130-080 80.00 mm
+2.00/-2.00 mm
PREFIX-130-090 90.00 mm
PREFIX-130-100 100.00 mm
PREFIX-130-112 112.00 mm
PREFIX-130-125 125.00 mm
PREFIX-130-140 140.00 mm
PREFIX-130-150 150.00 mm
PREFIX-130-160 160.00 mm
PREFIX-130-180 180.00 mm
BOX 232 • MINNEAPOLIS, KS • 67467
HUYETT.COM  •  785-392-3017
Prices, materials, dimensions, tolerances, designs, and grades subject to change without notice. © 2015 G.L. Huyett
Sales@Huyett.com • Fax 785-392-2845
88
For detailed specifications and tolerances, visi t Huyett.com.
Prefix	 Material/Finish B
A
L
CPMS	 =	 Stainless Steel, Plain
CPMY	 =	 Carbon Steel, Zinc Yellow
CPMZ	 =	 Carbon Steel, Zinc Clear
Material/finish combinations may not be available in all sizes.
Item Number
(L)
Effective Length
13.00 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 12.40/12.10 mm
(B) Width: 13.00 mm 12.40/12.10 mm
+2.00/-2.00 mm
PREFIX-130-200 200.00 mm
PREFIX-130-224 224.00 mm
14.00 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 13.40/13.10 mm
(B) Width: 14.00 mm 13.40/13.10 mm
+2.00/-2.00 mm
PREFIX-140-100 100.00 mm
PREFIX-140-112 112.00 mm
PREFIX-140-125 125.00 mm
PREFIX-140-140 140.00 mm
PREFIX-140-160 160.00 mm
PREFIX-140-180 180.00 mm
PREFIX-140-200 200.00 mm
PREFIX-140-224 224.00 mm
16.00 mm
(A) Outside Diameter: 15.40/15.10 mm
(B) Width: 16.00 mm 15.40/15.10 mm
+2.00/-2.00 mm
PREFIX-160-100 100.00 mm
PREFIX-160-112 112.00 mm
PREFIX-160-125 125.00 mm
PREFIX-160-130 130.00 mm
PREFIX-160-140 140.00 mm
PREFIX-160-160 160.00 mm
PREFIX-160-180 180.00 mm
PREFIX-160-200 200.00 mm
PREFIX-160-224 224.00 mm
Standard – Din Metric DIN 94
Applications
As a holding pin
On a chain link
To secure a clevis pin
For use with a Castle Nut
Extended Prong Taper Point
Flush Cut Taper POint
Self-Locking Cotter Pin
Humped Cotter Pin
Additional Sizes
and finishes may be
available upon request
Cotter pin design is limited only by imagination.
Call today for a quote on your per print design.
785-392-3017
Custom Solutions